
GOVT. SARVODYA KANYA VIDYALAYA

SUlTANPURI, NANGLOI, DElHI-ll0041

DIRECTORATEOF EDUCATION GOVT. OF Ncr OF DElHI

ZONE-XVII, DISTT. WEST-B, DElHI

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE TENDERERFOR HARYANVI DRESSES (LEHNGA, KURTA & CHUNRI) FOR

STATEREPUBLICDAY CEROMONY -2016 AT CHATTARS~AL STADIUM.

1. Sealed tenders are invited for/on behalf of C M Of Delhi for the procurement/supply of Haryanvi Dresses

for state republic day celebration-2016,
2. The tender shall consist of two sealed covers consisting of a technical bid, and a financial bid. All these

sealed covers inscribed in the bold letters on the envelope i.e. technical bid & financial bid shall be sealed

in one big envelope due mentioning "Tender for the dresses FOR STATE REPUBLIC DAY CEREMONY-2016

AT CHHATARSAl STADIUM" The big envelop shall be deposited in a box ke~in the room of Dv. Director

of Education (West-B) at Vikaspuri, Delhi. The tender shall be accepted up to 11,00 a.m. on 20.01.2016.

No tender shall be entertained thereafter under any circumstances.

3. Rates shall not be quoted on "Technical bid" If they are mentioned directly or indirectly, the bid shall be

summarily rejected.

4 f. First, the technical bids shall be opened on 20,01.2016 at 3.00 p.rn. in the room of Dy. Director of

Education (West-B) by the purchase committee constituted for this purpose. Financial bids of only those

tenderers shall be opened whose technical bids are approved and samples are selected.

5, (a) The tenders must be accompanied by Bank Demand Draft I FOR Bankers Cheque for the amount

mentioned below against each item as Bid security of any scheduled bank in favour of PRINCIPAL (GOVT

SARVODAYA KANYA VIDYALAYA, SP ROAD NANGlOl, DELHI - 110041. Bid Security received in any other

form shall not be accepted

S.NO. ITEMS AMOUNT OF BID AMOUNT OF MINIMUM TURN
SECURITY(IN RS.) OVER (IN Rs.)

1 HARYANVI DRESSES 9,950/- 59,700/-

(b) The tenderer should submit the documentary proof of minimum turnover of the firm (indicated in

the tender document duly authenticated by Chartered Accountant for the last 3 years.

(c) The tender will be rejected out rightly in case the tenderer does not comply with terms above (a)

& (b)

6. It will be at the discretion of the Director of Education 10 make any inquiry in order to judge the

stability and capacity of any firm at his decision or otherwise be final.

7. In case the tenderer, whose rates have been approved, and after the order is placed, fails to

discharge the obligation of tender so awarded to him, part or in full or on the grounds of quality,

the Director of Education has the right to place the order to other firm at the cost and risk of

contractor and the Director of Education shall have the right to forfeit the security money or to

take any legal action against defaulter contractor.

------ ---- -.-



.tlk.1 0" •• ,,' o,;.'l1r~I'''' .lI1d the Dln,..;r~ t y<i I .Iuo..:OIIII~n.•.;-..,11 I",;.-e: 111":rudu 11· f~C;1 ti'lL-
"•..·CtltJl~ 11••", ••')/-r ,,_1:1\,,':;In: I~,d .10.." ,/n .ht.lllhT ,leI ;lUI!= ..'orllrn':-:'l!.

" 111~ ,niH:!.: orucr•..~d"UI)[J!i<..--...i \\L,uIJ be ,.Ubl<.-':[ 10 inspection h:1 the muhortzed
-cam rcprc-cne.usvc-, ~'llh.: Du-cc+v- ,·f r dn ..•• any pl.nco: tt' ~ t!\.:4,;ILkJ b, the d~"miCl"_
rh..., d"c:~h :-l,PP ,•...'<1 "rLlcr •..--O,,-r~' wh:..: I"~ I'k.' ro.JL-':I<!'.L If -f-c <amc dp 1'11.'1 ..:.••.'I;l~ up ,<>

pn;:.o.;nh'CIJ '11\."1;'tiL.ni. til ,ll!i-.rp'\ ,-"',,11111,1 c-. Tile ICIl'Ic~._r hit'" I~' 1-0..:.11'llirile C.~I .11h!~ lm n
i-r ::-1.

\.J '\,,, interest ·n Ihd S~":I.;.t1I} \, ill 1'<: ".ud.

11. rho.::pU:Ill~1L1 tU\\dn.b. the ~\Ipp!)' ",f' lbo, .1I11,,;k~"halll)\! ;II.~l~h.;du •..-crlv IU the purl) by the
Di.r<~,;;;kT;_111.:,'f hIW':-"~I(}II. Delhi.,

12. The hid ii'-'C\I.J'lI)' .)f Lh-:,u":cc-,>,di.ll tcridcr cr- \, 111 b.:: rcI.un",{1 "r,J 1n:;;El•.·d it!. -ccuruy dcpo~il
UP-h]""'plf) ~'I t":11UI,.·r;tnJ for bararcc ~molln( .)f jO;C'-;UJil)"dcpc-u. If required. \\111be
;!>;ked b) Ute Depcrtmcm ;1 Iter tUM •••.••t).ll1 of the render.

1'\ Any h:.\,iL-r w hich bt.-nr" c·,Hind. l-.\ •.·r.·.•..nlin~. in IJU' r:n ••-s. ~h.:111n~'t be (.'L:111'11li••.-rcd
I·'. In<..:umc 1:1'\IV be llL..Jt'L·I••:t.! ,Ii. ""tll''-'-:·~:!°o ur alt ea scs ul paym •.·1II tu .:ulllt":u.!hIL
IS. The I ndcr wtu •..h does not comply with <lilly cfrhe cbovc coudiuon wili be rejected,
16. These !•.-rOh ;lIld cornliuons ;In: 10 ~ ,;ll;:n.•.."<1b~ Ihe Icnd<;;n;:1"'<at the pfnce specified hetow

,••tach would he finally tind k!!illl)' b\11<III11;f.n him. The l.:'m.icrcl" i"l nllt csuirlcd 10
UHlerl.:J.dd uetetc ;:m~' IC1"Tt\":...-onJ.ill{Jn whether mndc herem or thereby III separate note
leiter Mk,1the: Director of Educanou shal! not be bound for any su •.h :ltldll inn deteucn.

17. '111':Director ot" r'duc.ruon .shaH also have the ri~hl 10 bifurcate and award the coruracr to
;-.n) number orrcodcrcrv and ht s Je.:b.ion in this regnrd shall be I1lta1 and hinc:ling upon I.h~
1.:t1 •.Icrcrs.

I~. In.::a.s.c of tb::.pulc. the decision of the Director of Educaucn sh.:J.1Ibe lill31 and bUlJltlg on
the parties.

II). Under no circumxrnnccs. the nc.goti.alinll wlJultl he hcl.J \\Ilh lilly renderer .• except the
lowest tenderer.

:::n The terms of the tender WI!! be one year from date of occeprareercporcvnt of (ht:
competent :.\uthlll ity ;1I'llJ••, ltl h", ~"L1id r'lT "r,ur1s (--',",,,,,:1\ ;1I"n.

21. The quantity may increase or decrease as per the need ofthe programme.

22. In case of any legal dispute shall be within the jurisdiction of Delhi.

(Smt. Kamlcsh Kaur Chauhan)
DY.DlRECT~if,RN~'I4l'!!~

Acceptance of the Tenderer Dk;~.-' '-~8)'
(ltec;erati' I.. tion. Gt- r

All the above terms and conditions are accepted by me/us. 11We bound mys~~~IISS~ ~q"qpS!l~~ 1iL"Ii:!
them in the event of my / our tender being accepted. The earnest money in the form of Demand Draft
for Rs. Is enclosed.

Signature of the tenderer with seal of the firm
Place
Dated-----

Witness->
1.

2.

--- -----



GOVT. SARVODYA KANYA VIDYALAYA
SULTAN PURl, NANGLOI, DELHI-II0041

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION GOVT. OF NeT OF DElHI

ZONE·XVII, DISTT. WEST-B, DElHI

TENDERS FORM FOR HIRING OF HARYANVI DRESSES (LEHNGA, KURTA & CHUNRI) FOR STATE REPUBLIC

DAY CEROMONY -2016 AT CHATTARSHAL STADIUM.

TO BE FILLED BY THE TENDERER

TECHNICAL BID

FORM TO BE DEPOSITED
SAMPLES TO BE DEPOSITED
TENDER TO BE OPENED

UP TOIlOO AM ON 20-01-2016
UP TO 2:00 PM ON 20-01·2016
AT 3:00 PM ON 20-01-2016

";]nlC'<~fthc I- nH" (,)

(h)

(I()

(a)

{h,

{.:I
r.J )

liN No....

vue ...red c''I':r> oj I N R<.~I-.lr.,lton ..

\:t.:!:>IC,j -"'''fl~ • II\\..,,\; RI..••••"."tr..•n--u .__
l lh •.•-..xunl) •.kp •.""'lh....•.1 ,uk [)•..·n-.an..1I)r.::JH l'OR :-'0. _._ ..

tor R.;; • , ••.• _ .••.•.•.••••••. n

_1 (;1) Whether any .suppfy h..1.Sbc't:'n made 10G"". Dcpan mcm !Il the pa:>1

If yes, ptCiJSC 1urmeh full dcta i~$lltn'\ul)Urn fnul" ;;'''PICS; c f «uPPI)' onkr "-'·..,1 vcd

dunng 'h~, year.

P•..•lml .••of 11':ln~ f Nanlc vI" Dc-ptt ,
_-I

Yenr

ao I 2·1 1,

1013-1-1

zut 1 IS

.1 \"HUe,1 I urnu'- ..:r

101-4 15

B. For hiring of 201 dresses for State Republic Day Celebration-2016

Rates are invited for reputed dealers for hiring of 201 dresses for State Republic Day Celebration·2016

----- -----



TERMS & CONDITIONS:
1. The rates should be inclusive of Free delivery in any part of Delhi.
2. Acceptance of the goods will be subject to the inspection/examination by experts and are liable

to be rejected if they do not confirm to the requirement. If the material is found defective, it 15
to be replaced within a week.

3. The articles/work should be high quality and strictly according to the specification.
4. The technical bid form dully filled in & with enclosures attached in all respect should be scaled in

a separate envelop inscribing "TECHNICAL Bid FORM FOR THE HIRING OF HARYANVI DRESSES
FOR STATE REPUBLIC DAY CELEBRATION -2016

5. Terms & conditions duly signed in token of acceptance should accompany the ;;:h_~~

(Smt.KamleWau'~hauhan)
DY.~lOOe£lm1~~,

D·,.'" ~a~., , T
All the abovetermsandconditionsareacceptedbyme/us. ~rat~ ( 00, GMCuo~ ·_1I1!018

S1:~\l.imAiSealdtthJmm

----- -----



<

GOVT. SARVODYA KANYA VIDVALAYA
SUlTANPURI, NAI\!GLOI, DElHI-110041

DIRECTORATE Of EDUCATION GOVT. OF NCT OF DElHI
ZONE-XVII, DISH. WEST-B, DElHI

TENDERS FORM fOR HIRING OF HAIWANVI DRESSES(LEHNGA, KURTA & CHUNRI) FOR STATE REPUBLIC
DAY CEROMONY -2016 AT (HATIARSHAL STADIUM.

TO BE FILLEDBY THE TENDERER
TECHNICAL BID

FORM TO BE DEPOSITED
TENDER TO BE OPENED

UP TOI1'-:OO~M ON 20-01-2016
AT3:00 PM ON 20-01-2016

A. I (a) Name of the Firm---------------------------------------------------------------------
(b) Address or the Firm--------------- ---- ----.--- -------.-.---- ------- ----.-----------.---
(el Name & address of the Prop_/Pilrtner---------------------------------------------

S. For hiring of Harvanvi dresses for State Republic Day Celebration - 20 16.

-c:--:--
ITEMS UNIT RATE(IN RS.)includingS.NO.

all Taxes
1 Haryanvi Dresses Per Dress- ---c----- --

Rates are invited from reputed dealers hiring of Dresses for SLJteRepublic Day Celebration-
2016

The Tender shall be liable to be rejected if all the columns are not properly & completely filled up"

This financial bid form duly filled in should be sealed in it separate envelop inscribing "FLNANCIAL BID
FORM FOR HIRING OF HARYANVI DI~ESSESFOR STATE REPUBLIC DAY CELEBRATION - 2016 AT
CHATrARSHAL STADIUM on it & due mentioning name & address of the tenderer on it.

Signature with name & stamp of firm

!


	Page 1
	Titles
	GOVT. SARVODYA KANYA VIDYALAYA 
	SUlTANPURI, NANGLOI, DElHI-ll0041 
	DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION GOVT. OF Ncr OF DElHI 
	ZONE-XVII, DISTT. WEST-B, DElHI 
	------ 
	---- -.- 

	Images
	Image 1

	Tables
	Table 1


	Page 2
	Titles
	2. 
	--- 
	----- 

	Images
	Image 1
	Image 2


	Page 3
	Titles
	zut 1 IS 
	----- 
	----- 

	Images
	Image 1
	Image 2
	Image 3
	Image 4
	Image 5
	Image 6

	Tables
	Table 1


	Page 4
	Titles
	----- 
	----- 


	Page 5
	Tables
	Table 1



